## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Paul E. Ellis	06/15/2009
Gopalakrishnan G. Juttu	06/10/2009
Alla K. Khanmamedova	06/15/2009
Scott F. Mitchell	06/15/2009
Scott A. Stevenson	06/12/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Saudi Basic Industries Corporation	
Street Address:	P. O. Box 5101	
City:	Riyadh	
State/Country:	SAUDI ARABIA	
Postal Code:	11422	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12387179

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)207-5551

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2812075570

Email: dscheffer@americas.sabic.com

Correspondent Name: Donna Scheffer
Address Line 1: 1600 Industrial Blvd.
Address Line 4: Sugar Land, TEXAS 77478

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STC-05-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jim Wheelington

PATENT REEL: 022882 FRAME: 0568 H \$40.00 12:

500896947

Total Attachments: 4
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022882 FRAME: 0569 SERIAL NO.: 12/387,179 INVENTORS: ELLIS, JUTTU, KHANMAMEDOVA, MITCHELL, STEVENSON

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we,

PAUL E. ELLIS GOPALAKRISHNAN G. JUTTU ALLA K. KHANMAMEDOVA SCOTT F. MITCHELL SCOTT A. STEVENSON

of

1931 Crisfield Dr. Sugar Land, Texas 77479

21 Wharton Drive Glen Mills, PA 19432

2006 Summerfield Place Sugar Land, Texas 77478

7 Valcourt Place The Woodlands, Texas 77382

19106 Waverdale Court Houston, Texas 77094

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the subject matter which is described and claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention, design, or discovery entitled "Process of Using Germanium Zeolite Catalyst for Alkane Aromatization", the specification of which was filed April 29, 2009 and assigned Serial No. 12/387,179;

AND WHEREAS Saudi Basic Industries Corporation, a joint stock holding company organized under the laws of the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia having its principal offices at P. O. Box 5101, Riyadh 11422 Kingdom of Saudi Arabia (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby

SERIAL NO.: 12/387,179

INVENTORS: ELLIS, JUTTU, KHANMAMEDOVA, MITCHELL, STEVENSON

sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interests are concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have , 2009.	hereunto set my hand this 15 day of PAUL E. ELLIS
THE STATE OF TEXAS  COUNTY OF FORT BEND  On this day of	2009, before me, the undersigned notary public, n to me to be the person of the above name who led the same to be her own free act and deed.
DONNA SCHEFFER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 24, 2012	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My commission expires: 9-24-12

SERIAL NO.: 12/387,179 INVENTORS: ELLIS, JUTTU, KHANMAMEDOVA, MITCHELL, STEVENSON

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF FORT BE On this 10 day of 3496 2009, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared GOPALAKRISHNAN G. JUTTU, known to me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed. OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Notary Public in and for the State of Texassi Jodie L. Rosenthal-Young, Notary Public Concord Twp., Delaware County My Commission Expires Jan. 10, 2012 My commission expires: XXX 10.2 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 15 day of ALLA K. KHANMAMEDOVA THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF FORT BEND On this 15 day of 2009, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared ALLA K. KHANMAMEDOVA, known to me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed. DONNA SCHEFFER Notary Public in and for the State of Texas MY COMMISSION EXPINES September 24, 2012 My commission expires: <u>9・2年</u>する

3 of 4

SERIAL NO.: 12/387,179 INVENTORS: ELLIS, JUTTU, KHANMAMÉDOVA, MITCHELL, STEVENSON

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have by 2009.	nereunto set my bánd this 15 day of SEOTT F. MITCHELL
THE STATE OF TEXAS \$ COUNTY OF FORT BEND \$	
personally appeared SCOTT F. MITCHELL,	2009, before me, the undersigned notary public, known to me to be the person of the above name yledged the same to be his own free act and deed.
DONNA SCHEFFER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 24, 2012	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My commission expires:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have 1	hereunto set my hand this _/2 day of
THE STATE OF TEXAS \$ COUNTY OF FORT BEND \$	
On this day of personally appeared SCOTT A. STEVENSON who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledges to the state of the state	2009, before me, the undersigned notary public, known to me to be the person of the above name wledged the same to be his own free act and deed.
DOWN'S SCHEFFER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 24, 2012	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My commission expires: 9-24-/2

4 of 4

**RECORDED: 06/26/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022882 FRAME: 0573